
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007797-2024 

Tender

Specialist Mental Health Services for Inpatient eating
Disorder

Dorset Health Care University NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007797
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044797  
Published 12 March 2024, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dorset Health Care University NHS Foundation Trust

Nuffield Industrial Estate, 4-6 Nuffield Road

Poole

BH17 0RB

Contact

Perry Spender

Email

p.spender@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7712126699

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007797-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007797-2024
mailto:p.spender@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK25 - Dorset

National registration number

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/
https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/
https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Mental Health Services for Inpatient eating Disorder

Reference number

DHCE0067

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111500 - Psychiatric hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This to inform the Dorset HealthCare University NHS Foundation Trust is using the
provider selection Regime direct award process c to award Specialised Eating Disorders
(Adults) to Priory Healthcare Limited. 

The contract will be for twelve months. Priory Healthcare Limited are an approved supplier
by NHSE for this service.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK25 - Dorset

Main site or place of performance

Dorset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Dorset HealthCare University NHS Foundation Trust are using the Provider Selection
Regime under process C award Priory Health Healthcare the contract for Specialist Eating
Disorder Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract would be renewed if the current supplier meet all the criterial to Direct Award
under process c of the Provider Selection Regime

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged minimum number: 1 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Provider selection Regime

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 March 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: Twelve months 

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=848629260

 GO Reference: GO-2024312-PRO-25477966

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dorset Health Care University NHS Foundation Trust

Nuffield Industrial Estate, 4-6 Nuffield Road

Poole

BH17 0RB

Email

p.spender@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=848629260
mailto:p.spender@nhs.net
https://www.dorsethealthcare.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-21T12:07:40+0100
	TCPDF




